

Town of Beacon Falls Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Commission Agenda

December 3, 2016

Mr. Leonard Greene, Sr. Town Clerk, Town of Beacon Falls 10 Maple Avenue Beacon Falls, CT 06403

The Town of Beacon Falls **Inland Wetlands and Watercourse Commission** will hold a **SPECIAL MEETING** on **Wednesday, December 7, 2016 at 7:00 p.m.** at the Town Hall Assembly Room.

- 1. Call to Order / Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. 27 Railroad Avenue Discussion with Town Attorney
- 3. Executive Session to Discuss Pending Litigation (if needed)
- 4. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Marla Scirpo Clerk, Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Commission